SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30338/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2017 in RFA No.202/2011 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANSHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124009/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 10-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, AOR Mrs.Bihu Sharma, Adv. Mr.Siddharth Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that there are many other identical matters arising out of the same impugned order that are being filed.

List all these matters together for orders after two weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Chander Bala) Court Master