ITEM NO.52

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29319/2018 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2017 in RFA No.202/2011 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KANSHI RAM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124009/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP (C) No.29320/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147692/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147693/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.29327/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147113/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147115/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.29330/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147679/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147680/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.29332/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147349/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147350/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.29333/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150887/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150888/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.29335/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151511/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151512/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.29336/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147687/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147688/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.29337/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150876/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150877/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.29338/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147016/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147019/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.29350/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151498/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151499/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP (C) No.29339/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150934/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150935/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.29340/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147074/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147077/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.29341/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147056/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147057/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.29342/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147092/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147097/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.29344/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147038/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147044/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.29346/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147354/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147355/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.29347/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150865/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150866/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.29349/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147352/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147353/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, AAG Mrs.Bihu Sharma, Adv. Mr.Siddharth Garg, Adv. Ms.Purnima Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.B.S.Banthia, AOR Mr.J.L.Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file affidavit of service in respect of unserved respondents.

Let it be done within one week.

List the matters after one week.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Chander Bala) Court Master