## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29319/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 202/2011 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

KANSHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29320/2018

SLP(C) No. 29327/2018

SLP(C) No. 29330/2018

SLP(C) No. 29332/2018

SLP(C) No. 29333/2018

SLP(C) No. 29335/2018

SLP(C) No. 29336/2018

SLP(C) No. 29337/2018

SLP(C) No. 29338/2018

SLP(C) No. 29350/2018

SLP(C) No. 29339/2018

SLP(C) No. 29340/2018

SLP(C) No. 29341/2018

SLP(C) No. 29342/2018

SLP(C) No. 29344/2018 SLP(C) No. 29346/2018

3LI (0) NO. 23340/2010

SLP(C) No. 29347/2018

SLP(C) No. 29349/2018

SLP(C) No. 10089-10090/2019

Diary No(s). 22780/2019

Diary No(s). 22837/2019

SLP(C) No. 18323/2019

SLP(C) No. 18322/2019

Diary No(s). 22850/2019

Diary No(s). 22851/2019

Date: 14-08-2019 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG/AOR

Mrs.Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG/AOR

Mrs.Bihu Sharma, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.Subhash Reddy pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre and His Lordship.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals filed by the State are allowed and the batch of civil appeals filed by the respondents-claimants are dismissed in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending applications shall also stand disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra) (Raj Rani Negi)
Court Master Assistant Registrar
(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)